504420201 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4466901

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAN CHARLES JOHNSON	03/13/2017
ADAM ANTHONY FILKINS	03/22/2017
HERBERT DANIEL DEMING	03/22/2017
HENRY WHITE DEAN	03/08/2017
PHILLIP EDWARD JENNINGS	03/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYTECH POWER, INC.
Street Address:	15340 NE 92ND STREET, SUITE D
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15451266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013282-0005-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL L. SHARER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul L Sharer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=15451266Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042749 FRAME: 0476

504420201

source=15451266Assignment#page2.tif source=15451266Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042749 FRAME: 0477 Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 013282-0005-999/228 Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

WHEREA	S, the undersigned he	ereby:				
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Evan Charles (3) Herbert Danie				nthony Filkins continued on pa	age 2
(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention entitled:						
TITLE OF INVENTION						ine
for which applicatio	ns for Letters Patents	were:				
(A) [executed on even	date herewith and will b	e filed in the	U.S. Patent		ffice; or
(B) ☑ filed on					20000	
	and filed on <u>Ma</u>	rch 6, 2017	as PCT Appli	cation No	PCT/US2017/02	20996
AND WHEREAS,						
INSERT NAME(S) AND	HyTech Power, Inc		······································			
ADDRÉSS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	15340 NE 92 nd Stro Redmond, Washin		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	United States of A					***************************************
(hereinafter "ASSIG	SNEE"), desires to acc	quire an interest therein o	f the above-ide	entified invent	tion:	
acknowledged, the representatives, the described in the aformation of \$119(e) and to all of thereon and all reis all applications for program to the Uniterright to claim for the States, the International laws of the country the Commissioner of legal representative AND ASSI successors, assigns hereby transferred; D.C. 20001, to inse	said ASSIGNOR, doe full and exclusive rig presaid applications, a continuations, divisions sues and extensions le patents, utility models d States, together with e same the priority righ conal Convention for th in which any such app of Patents to issue said es; GNOR hereby agrees and additionally, the right hereon any further in	eration of good and valual as hereby sell, assign and the shereby sell, assign and the shereby sell, assign and the shereby sell, assign and the said application as, and renewals thereof, at thereof; and all application, and designs which may the right to file such application of Industrial plication is filed, as may be the shereby self the terminatives, deemed essential fundersigned further authors dehereunto set our respective hereunto set our respectives.	transfer unto said inventions and all appliant all Patents in for industrial hereafter be fillications for all ed States applicable, are applicable, for its in ation, to executive (s) Jones or desirable for	ASSIGNEE, in the United cations claiming of the United of	its successors, and all fing priority theretal States which made tection, including evention in any constrial property particular the Patent Laws mational agreem DR hereby author SIGNEE, its success requested by Alion and title in and siana Avenue, N. of this document.	ssigns and legal foreign countries, as to under 35 U.S.C. ay be granted g, without limitation, puntry or countries protection and the set of the United lent or the domestic prizes and requests cessors, assigns and assigns.
INVEN	TOR SIGNATURES		DATE SIG	NED	WITNESSES	
2)	harles Johnson		3/13	<u>/17</u> 	fasa	J. Jens
3)	Anthony Filkins t Daniel Deming			***************************************		

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

3) Name:

Herbert Daniel Deming

Attorney Reference: 013282-0005-999/228

Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

NSERT	(1) Evan Charles Johnson	(2) Adar	m Anthony Filkins		
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3) Herbert Daniel Deming	⊠ x bo	x if continued on page 2		
(collectively here	inafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made a	an invention entitled:			
TITLE OF INVENTION	A Method of Generating and Distributing a Second Fuel for an Internal Combustion Engine				
for which applica	tions for Letters Patents were:				
(A) (B)	executed on even date herewith filed on March 6, 2017	as US Application No.	15/451,266		
	and filed on March 6, 2017	as PCT Application No	. PCT/US2017/020996		
AND WHEREAS					
INSERT NAME(S) AND	HyTech Power, Inc.				
ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	15340 NE 92™ Street, Suite D				
AddidNEE(6)	Redmond, Washington 98052 United States of America		And the street of the street o		
/haminaftar #ASS					
	IGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest		rention; ceipt and sufficiency of which are hereby		
\$119(e) and to all thereon and all re all applications for foreign to the Unit right to claim for the States, the Internal laws of the country the Commissioner legal representative AND ASS successors, assignereby transferred D.C. 20001, to institute of the successors of the country the Commissioner legal representative and the country that the country the country that the count	continuations, divisions, and to the said a continuations, divisions, and renewals issues and extensions thereof; and all a patents, utility models, and designs will be same the priority rights derived from ational Convention for the Protection of a in which any such application is filed, of Patents to issue said Letters Patents.	pplications and all applications clathereof, and all Patents of the United applications for industrial property hich may hereafter be filed for said such applications for all forms of it said United States application und Industrial Property, or any other in as may be applicable, and ASSIGNET, for its interest as Astronomeration, to execute any pages essential for ASSIGNEE's full protein the authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Lovessary or desirable for recordation	red States which may be granted protection, including, without limitation, if invention in any country or countries industrial property protection and the der the Patent Laws of the United international agreement or the domestic into the hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and item and to the invention uisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, in of this document.		
INVE	TOR SIGNATURES	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
Name: Evan (Charles Johnson	3-22-17			

PATENT REEL: 042749 FRAME: 0479

Attorney Reference: 013282-0005-999/228 Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors (page 2 of 2)

NAME(S) OF	(4) Henry White Dean	(5) Phillip Edward Jennings	
ADDITIONAL	(6)	(7)	
INVENTOR(S)	(8)		
Assignee as named	on previous page: HyTech Power, Inc.		
Invention entitled:	A Method of Generating and Distributing a Second Fuel	el for an Internal Combustion Engine	
$\setminus \wedge$		SIGNED WITNESSES	17
4) Name: Henry W	Thite Dean 2/	8/19 Juser B. Jenn	7
5)	dward Jennings 3/8	Jasen D. Jenn	j
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
8)			www

PATENT REEL: 042749 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 06/19/2017